

Board-Certified Cardiologist, Dr. Anuj R. Shah Awarded As NJ Top Doc Based On Merit

NJ Top Docs has reviewed and approved board certified cardiologist Dr. Anuj R. Shah based on merit.

SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ, USA, February 2, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Board certified cardiologist, Dr. Anuj R. Shah has been reviewed and approved by NJ Top Docs based on merit. Dr. Shah is a dedicated cardiologist on a mission to transform vascular health in New Jersey. As one of the region's few boardcertified experts in vascular, venous, and diabetic limb salvage treatment, Dr. Shah is making waves in the field. Dr. Shah lives by the saying, "The legs are the window to the heart." He believes it's not only important to save lives, but also limbs.

At his practice, Apex Heart and Vascular Center he provides cutting-edge solutions for diabetic patients facing vascular challenges, from PAD



Dr. Anuj Shah

to PVD. His practice is recognized as the top choice for PAD treatment in New Jersey, proudly serving patients in six convenient locations in the northern and central regions.

Dr. Shah's passion extends beyond conventional cardiac care. His expertise lies in treating

"

The legs are the window to the heart."

Dr. Anuj Shah

circulatory diseases and offering office-based solutions for varicose veins, leg swelling, and venous ulcers.

Dr. Shah's impact reaches far beyond his practice. With a decade of experience as a vascular director and over 50 published papers in prestigious medical journals like

Podiatry Today, he's a trusted authority in the field.

To learn more about this reviewed and approved NJ Top Doc, please visit:

About Us

NJ Top Docs is a comprehensive, trusted and exclusive healthcare resource featuring reviewed and approved Top Doctors and Dentists in New Jersey online in an easy to use format. NJ Top Docs only reviews and approves providers based on merit after they have been extensively vetted.

NJ Top Docs is a division of USA Top Docs which allows patients to meet providers online before making their appointment.

For more information, please <u>click here to contact us</u> or visit <u>www.NJTopDocs.com</u>.

Marissa Pane NJ Top Docs +1 908-288-7240 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/685447066

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.